

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0169

File ID: 2015-0169 Type: Agreement Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 04/17/2015

Final Action:

File Name: Requesting acceptance of the First Amendment to

Agreement for Maintenance of Storm Water Retention System for Stein Mart, Parcel No.

#15-22-226-019.

Title label: Request for Approval of the First Amendment to Agreement for Maintenance of

Storm Water Retention System between the City of Rochester Hills and Ramco-Gershenson Properties, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (as successor by merger with RLV Winchester Center L.P.), for Stein Mart

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 051815 Agenda Summary.pdf, Amended Storm Sys Enactment Number:

Maint Agreem Appd 041615.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body:
Date:
Action:
Sent To:
Due Date:
Return
Result:

sion:
Date:
<t

Text of Legislative File 2015-0169

Title

Request for Approval of the First Amendment to Agreement for Maintenance of Storm Water Retention System between the City of Rochester Hills and Ramco-Gershenson Properties, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (as successor by merger with RLV Winchester Center L.P.), for Stein Mart

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council approves the First Amendment to Agreement for Maintenance of Storm Water Retention System, from RAMCO-GERSHENSON PROPERTIES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (as successor by merger with RLV WINCHESTER CENTER LP), for Stein Mart, having an address of 31500 Northwestern Highway, Suite 300, Farmington Hills, Michigan 48334 ("Ramco"), for Stein Mart.